 1
GROUND FAULT CURRENT DETECTION (with Inverse Time Capabilities)
Model GFP Relay [5-60 | 30-360 | 100-1200A]
The GFP system is designed for electrical equipment protection, not for personnel protection.
Application: These Class 1 (Model GFP) Ground Fault relays and sensors are used together to provide
a system for detecting ground fault current in a grounded AC power system. When the system detects a
ground fault that reaches a pre- selected current level and time delay, the relay initiates a trip signal for
a shunt trip disconnect device to open and clear the fault.

option allowing installation without disassembly of the
primary bus or cables.
How to Order
• The table lists the available standard sensor sizes.
Any window length can be combined with any window width.
Custom sizes are also available.
• To order a rectangular sensor, use the Sensor Size Table
and the Part Number Table below.
• Example: For a 10.1" x 24" window with a current trip range
of 100-1200 and a split core, the part number would be
“101x240SC1200”.
CAUTION: All appropriate safety precautions must be followed
for the installation of these devices including de-energizing the
incoming power prior to installation.
It is recommended the sensor be installed by a trained electrician.
This sensor must have its secondary terminals shorted, or have
the relay connected prior to energizing the primary windings.
STANDARD SENSOR SIZE
A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 B3
4.1 6.4 7.3 7.1 10.0 10.9
5.1 7.2 8.3 11.7 14.5 15.4
5.8 7.0 9.0 14.1 17.0 17.9
8.0 9.5 11.1 18.1 21.0 21.9
10.1 11.6 13.2 24.0 27.0 27.9
x x x 30.1 33.0 33.9
x x x 36.0 38.9 39.8
Rev F 06 12 2024
 3
TOROIDAL GROUND FAULT CURRENT SENSOR
Model GFP Relay [5-60 | 30-360 | 100-1200A]
The GFL system is designed for electrical equipment protection, not for personnel protection.
Application: These Ground Fault Sensors (type GFL) are available in a variety of sizes. Care should be taken
when determining the physical size of the senor window. The ground fault sensor will only respond to ground
faults that occur between the position of the sensor and the load. Each sensor comes with both normal and
test windings. These sensors are only for use with GFP, and BGFL relays.
Operating Range: Trip Currents models are available for 5-60, 30-360,
and 100-1200A. (trip current tolerances +/- 8%)
Frequency: 50/60 HZ
Insulation Level: 600 Volt, 10 kV BIL full wave.
• No. 8-32 brass terminals with flat washer, lock washer and nut.
Trip Current 5-60 AMPS
Model Number Sensor Dimensions
A1 B1 B2 C1 C2 D1
GFL325T-1 3.25 5.73 4.7 4.7 5.73 1.15
GFL425T-1 4.25 6.17 N/A 4.86 5.92 1.15
GFL631T-1 6.31 8.5 6.75 6.75 8.5 1.28
GFL825T-1 8.25 10.48 8.5 8.5 10.48 1.53
Trip Current 100-1200 AMPS
Model Number Sensor Dimensions
A1 B1 B2 C1 C2 D1
GFL325T-2 3.25 5.73 4.7 4.7 5.73 1.15
GFL425T-2 4.25 6.17 N/A 4.86 5.92 1.15
GFL631T-2 6.31 8.5 6.75 6.75 8.5 1.28
GFL825T-2 8.25 10.48 8.5 8.5 10.48 1.53
Trip Current 30-360 AMPS
Model Number Sensor Dimensions
A1 B1 B2 C1 C2 D1
GFL325T-3 3.25 5.73 4.7 4.7 5.73 1.15
GFL425T-3 4.25 6.17 N/A 4.86 5.92 1.15
GFL631T-3 6.31 8.5 6.75 6.75 8.5 1.28
GFL825T-3 8.25 10.48 8.5 8.5 10.48 1.53
CAUTION: All appropriate safety precautions must be followed
for the installation of these devices including de-energizing the
incoming power prior to installation.
It is recommended the sensor be installed by a trained electrician.
This sensor must have its secondary terminals shorted, or have
the relay connected prior to energizing the primary windings.
Rev F 06 12 2024
 4
TYPICAL RESPONSE CURVES (with Inverse Time Capabilities)
Model GFP Relay [5-60 | 30-360 | 100-1200A]
  Rev F 06 12 2024